# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Matthew R. Darr				10/08/2008		
Jiehua Su				10/06/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Cooper Techno	ologie	s Company			
Street Address:	600 Travis					
Internal Address:	Suite 5600					
City:	Houston					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77002					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number 12179829						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12179		12179	829			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:       (314)612-2307         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       314-621-5070         Email:       uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com         Correspondent Name:       Patent Docket Department Armstrong Teasd						
Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square						
Address Line 2:Armstrong Teasdale LLP, Suite 2600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BUS-028410				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bruce T. Atkins				
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment (S3118324)#page1.tif <b>PATENT</b>						

500672752

source=Assignment (S3118324)#page2.tif source=Assignment (S3118324)#page3.tif source=Assignment (S3118324)#page4.tif source=Assignment (S3118324)#page5.tif source=Assignment (S3118324)#page6.tif In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Matthew R. Darr	of	321 St. Anthony Lane, Godfrey, IL 62035
Jiehua Su	of	Room 602, Building 36, Lane 1313 Lijin Road, Pudong, Shanghai, China 200129

hereby sell and assign to **COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY**, a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 600 Travis, Suite 5600, Houston, TX 77002, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### TOUCH SAFE FUSE MODULE WITH IMPROVED WIRING LUGS

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on July 25, 2008 having Serial Number 12/179,829

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

October 8 , 20008

male la

Matthew R. Dar

STATE OF <u>Missouri</u>) County of <u>Franklin</u>) ss.

This  $\delta$  day of 0000, 2000, before me personally came the abovenamed Matthew R. Darr, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

puo

-14-09



JENNIFER ROSSOMANNO My Commission Expires July 14, 2009 Franklin County Commission #05497126

	ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. BUS-028410		
	, 20				
		Jiehua Su			
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:			
	Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:			
	Printed Name of Witness	Radiff Management			

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Matthew R. Darrof321 St. Anthony Lane, Godfrey, IL 62035Jiehua SuofRoom 602, Building 36, Lane 1313 Lijin Road, Pudong, Shanghai, China 200129

hereby sell and assign to COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 600 Travis, Suite 5600, Houston, TX 77002, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### TOUCH SAFE FUSE MODULE WITH IMPROVED WIRING LUGS

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on July 25, 2008 having Serial Number 12/179,829

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. BUS-028410
, 20	Matthew R. Darr
STATE OF ) ) ss. County of )	

This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally came the abovenamed Matthew R. Darr, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. BUS-028410
Oct. 6 <sup>-th</sup> , 20 <u>08</u> Jiehna Jiehua Su	Su 宿活华
Witnessed by: Signature <u>Tianyu Zhu 朱天羽</u> Printed Name of Witness	Date:
Witnessed by: <u> Yipeng Yan 颜毅鹏</u> Printed Name of Witness	Date: 10/7/2008

**RECORDED: 10/10/2008** 

,